Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	8104 Atty Docket No.: FUJS 19.559	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi SEKIGUCHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan	
Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	March 5, 2002	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP		
Name:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
575 Madison Avenue Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290	
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Brian S. Myers	information is true and correct and any attached copy March 28, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

10112474

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012753 FRAME: 0944**

ASSIGNMENT

		Docket	No.FUJS 19.548
WHEREAC ALL	li describino	MITTI	ZANI EOLITADED
APPARATUS, AND M	ETHOD OF CONTROLLING OP	de a certain new and useful invention in: MULTIF ERATION OF FAN-UNIT ASSEMBLY OF	THE ADDADATES
		THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW	TIE AFFARATUS
Formbiah			
for which (check one)	[X] an application is being filed con	currently herewith.	
(6-1		
		ne United States was filed on	
	and given Application Serial No)	
and WHEREAS, FU	JITSU LIMITED		
having a place of business	at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c	chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	.,
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Jar		ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the	entire right, title and interest in, to and	d under the said invention and the said application.	
receipt of which is hereby a assign, transfer and set over under the said invention, ar States which may be grante limitation, all applications it to the United States, togeth States application under the international agreement or the property protection, including any country or countries ASSIGNOR authocountries foreign to the United foresaid, to issue the same and ASSIGNOR coverexecute, any agreement in countries any agreement in countries foreign, any facts known resigns, and facts kno	acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR har, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successed the said United States application and thereon and all reissues and extension for patents, utility models, and designs er with the right to file such application and the Patent Laws of the United States, the the domestic laws of the country in whing, without limitation, patents, utility inforeign to the United States and all extensions and requests the Commissioner ted States, whose duty it is to issue path to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, mants and agrees that he has full right the conflict herewith; and	ne Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good as sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by the sors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, a consthereof; and all applications for industrial property which may hereafter be filed for said invention in an instand the right to claim for the same the priority right International Convention for the Protection of Industrial and such application is filed, as may be applicable models, inventor's certificates and designs which may tensions, renewals and reissues thereof; of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and attents or other evidence or forms of industrial property, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leaving legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute a rally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNE	se presents does hereby sell, it, title and interest in, to and and all Patents of the United by protection, including, withoutly country or countries foreign at the derived from said United trial Property, or any other e; and all forms of industrial by be granted for said invention any Official of any country or any protection on applications as the terms of this instrument; not executed, and will not egal representatives and all divisional, continuing.
representatives and assigns,	to obtain and enforce proper protection	n for said invention in all countries.	E, its successors, legal
Full name of sole or fir	rst inventor <u>Takashi SEKI</u> (CICUT	
Inventor's Signature	Tokashi Lekiguchi	Date March 5, 2002	
Residence Kawasa	aki. Japan	Citizenship Japanese	
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1	-1, Kamikodanaka	
4-chome,	Nakanara-ku, kawasaki-si	hi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
Full name of second jo	int inventor, if any		
Second Inventor's Sign	ature	Date	
Residence		Citizenship	7-48-4
rost Office Address			
Full name of third joint	inventor, if any		
Residence	ure	Date	
Cost Office Address		Citizenship	
Full name of fourth join	nt inventor, if any	Dit	
out inventor a bigitat	ui C	Date	
Residence		Citizenship	
rost Office Address			

RECORDED: 03/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012753 FRAME: 0945